

# Data Sheet 1/2 23/04/2013 / FT

**REF: 48 BM OP 3P** 

Fiber surface & wall mounted box 3 ports



P/N: 48BMOP3P (shown loaded)

### **Applications**

The fiber surface mounted box is a consolidation point or a termination outlet for indoor applications. It is delivered unloaded, ready to receive ST or SC adapters.

### **General Characteristics**

- Surface/wall mounted ABS box for 3 x adapter plates.
- Receives up to 6 fibers, ST or duplex SC multimode or singlemode
- Including cable management hooks for bending radius protection
- Suitable for indoor applications only
- Multiple cable entry possibilities : 2 x on rear cover, 2 x on side cover

### **Physical properties**

- ABS compound
- RAL 9003
- IP 20
- Operating temperature : -15°C to + 60°C
- 2 x rear cable entries
- 2 x side cable entries
- Dimensions : Width 180 mm x depth 150 mm x height 33.33 mm
- Weight : 0.198 kg



## Data Sheet 2/2 23/04/2013 / FT

**REF: 48 BM OP 3P** 

Fiber surface & wall mounted box 3 ports

### **Related products**

Part numbers	Description	Packing
48 BM OP ST	Adapter plate for 2 x ST adapters	Unit
48 BM OP SC	Adapter plate for 1 x duplex SC adapter	Unit
48 BM OP OB	Adapter plate blank	Unit



#### **Standards**

Tested to comply with the requirements of :

- TIA/EIA 568 C.3,
- ISO/IEC 11801 Amd 1.0 / Amd 2.0,
- EN 50173, EN 297-1
- IEC 60304, IEC 61754
- ROHS, REACH, SvHC

### **Ordering Information**

Part numbers	Description	Packaging
48 BM OP 3P	Fiber surface & wall mounted box for 3 adapter plates	Unit

This document is confidential, and is the property of Multimedia Connect. Multimedia Connect own the copyright, and the document must not be copied or changed in any form, wholly or in part without written permission from Multimedia Connect. The contents of this document must be disclosed to any other person or persons. The characteristics related to this document are not contractual, and can be modified without warning.